pate 0305204 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Expires One Year From the Date of Issue 000021598
APPLICANT JOHN MICHEL PHONE 754-4696
ADDRESS 157 NW POMPANO COURT LAKE CITY i 32055
OWNER JOHN & DEBRA MICHEL PHONE 754-4696
ADDRESS 157 NW POMPANO COURT LAKE CITY i 32055
CONTRACTOR OWNER BUILDER PHONE
LOCATION OF PROPERTY LAKE JEFFREY RD, TL BRINKLEY, TR ON POMPANO COURT,
CORNER LOT
TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD,UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 94950.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 1899.00 TOTAL AREA  2799.00 HEIGHT .00 STORIES |
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 6/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING A-3 MAX. HEIGHT 22
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE AE DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO F02303027
PARCELID  09-38-16-02049-135 SUBDIVISION  ROLLING OAKS
LOT 35 BLOCK PHASE UNIT OTAL ACRES 5.00
R I — o/ jq_
- ( Y/ P/ /,t// 4 /
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Ippllcanl/07/ncr-"Comruc(or
EXISTING 04-0063-N BK JK
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: NOC ON FILE,
DECKS WLL NOT BE BUILT AT THIS TIME

Check # or Cash 1032

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app by
Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, clectricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utihty Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE § 475.00 CERTIFICATIONFEES _ 1400  SURCHARGE FEES 14.00
MISC. FEES § .00 ZONING CERT. FEES  50.00  FIREFEES$ WASTE FEE $

FLOOD ZONE DEVELOPMEN FEES 1000 CULVERTFEES TOTAL FEE  563.00
INSPECTORS OFFICQ‘M/ / ﬁ/z CLERKS OFFICE C) ﬂ

NOTICE IN ADDITION TO HE REQUIREMEN S OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR EDERAL AGENCIES

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction

PLEASE NOTIFY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF EACH INSPECTION, IN ORDLR
THAT IT MAY BE MADE WITHOUT DELAY OR INCONVIENCE, PHONE 758-1008. THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNLESS THE WORK
AUTHORIZED BY IT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 6 MONTHS AFTER ISSUANCE

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



Columbia County

Building Permit Application’ 159 {
)ate C-/0, ‘O\f -' Application No. 0Y02-3
pplicants Name & Address _Jpha |-, & Debr A B, Mic )’1 e) Phone
)
‘wners Name & Address___ /5 7 N pom’oa,. rpo  (CF. Phone
: LaKe (Lidby Pl 32055
ee Simple Owners Name & Address ! Phone
SAME
ontractors Name & Address OQlners Phone
egal Description of Property _ 09 - 35- Il - 02049~ ]335 Lot 35  Rolis e Onks s/D

; CREB (p18-Ge7 , 987- Q105 :
ocation of Property _ /57 N W/ Pom pane CA caye, Jeffere £ 4y Ao, NLEy L
lake (ity  Fy " 33054 2 Jor Pommds O - Coanta ol — -
ax Parcel Identification No. _0Q~3< -"/C - 014 7-/3S Estimated Cost of Construction$__ /25, 0ce. ©°

ype of Development ___8invgle  Yap il N6 )0 e« Number of Existing Dwe!!ing’s/‘n Property _ O
omprehensive Plan Map Category = L] Zoning Map Category N

uilding Height /5’ __ Number of Stories Floor Area_2 700 S ¥ Total Acreage in Development 5
g = Eg

istance From P rty Lines (Set Backs) Front Sid N¢p” Rear ‘?JLQ Street
lood Zone AE Certification Date Dewelopment Permit _YES__(25. ( <

onding Company Name & Address ALONe
rchitect/Engineer Name & Address _MARTIN R. Age 2L D7
lortgage Lenders Name & Address_/ 240  Doelsorn Ridge Kd - (lalnet Cove ~DNE 27053

pplication is hereby made to obtain a permit to do the work and installations as indicated. I certify that no work or installation has

yimmenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work will be performed to meet the standards of all laws regulating
onstruction in this jurisdiction.

'WNERS AFFIDAVIT: I hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be done in compliance
ith all applicable laws regulating construction and zoning.

VARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY
ESULT IN YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY.

“YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE
ECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

.

WWAg?t (inc%ding contractor) ' Contractor

Contractor License Number

FATE OF FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA
OUNTY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
vorn tg\(_% affirmed) and subscribed before me v Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me
is 2! dayof _[—e 0. 200 py F C this day of by
CAMY Alker
:rsonally Known OR Produced Identifica ion (3 ally Known OR Produced Identification

, AMY P. BAKER
$§ % | Notary Pubiic, State of Fiorida
M—Q/l My comm. expires Feb. 04, 2006
No. DD 088989

Ot




TR . NUIILE UIF AU VALUHEM 1AAED ANY NUN-ALU VALUHEM ASSESSMENTS
Ag OU _T NUMBER ESCROW CD| ASSESSED VALUE EXEMPTIONS TAXABLE VALUE

R02049-135 | | 22,500 0 22,500 | o003

0025788 01 AT 0.292 **AUTO HO 1 0810 34997-12

MICHEL JOHN & DEBRA
8288 SW OAK HAMMOCK CT
STEWART FL 34997-7083

09-3S-16 _0000/0000
LOT 35 ROLLING OAKS S/D.
ORB 678-607, 987-2105.

AD VALOREM TAXES
T TAXINGAUTHORITY - e o = = o — | AGE RATE{DOLLARS PER 51,000 Ol TAXABLL VALUE) - TAXLS LEVIED
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 8.7260 3 3
COLUMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
DISCRETIONARY .7600 . 17.10
LOCAL 5.6290 126.65
CAPITAL OUTLAY 2.0000 45.00
SUWANNEE RIVER WATER MGT DIST 4914 11.08
, SHANDS AT LAKE SHORE 1.5000 33.75
IDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPEMENT AUTH .1380 3.1
N TOTAL MILLAGE __ 19.2444 AD VALOREM TAXES | ; $433.01)

NON

LEVYING AUTHORITY AMOUNT

NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS | $5.22
COMBINED TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS $438. 23 AT Is;:;o Taverie skisior
IF PAID BY NoVv 30 Dec 31 Jan 31 — Feb 29 |
PLEASE PAY 420.70 425.08 429.47 433.85 438.23
"HRAYWALKER ~~ """ """ "TTTTTTTTe T 2003 T TREACESTATE ~"TTTTTTTTTTTTT TR 610498300060
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR NOTICE OF AD VALOREM TAXES AND NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS
ESCROW CD| ASSESSED VALUE TAXABLE VALUE | MILLAGE CODE
RO2049-135 ‘ l 00 l 2,500 00
ATO025788 R

MICHEL JOHN & DEBRA

- - 4 mm A LA

RETAIN
THIS

FOR

YOUR
RECORC

o'



FORM 600A-2001

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE

FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: John and Debbie Michele Residence Builder: Terry Zierke
Address: 157 NW Pompano Court Permitting Office: Columbia County
City, State: Lake City, FL 32055- Permit Number: 2/ 5 ? 5
Owner: John and Debbie Michele Jurisdiction Number: 22/000
Climate Zone: North
1.  New construction or existing New 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family a. Central Unit Cap: 36.0 kBtu/hr
3. Number of units, if multi-family | SEER: 10.00
4. Number of Bedrooms 2 b. N/A
5. Isthis a worst case? Yes
6. Conditioned floor area (ft?) 1899 fi c. NA
7. Glass arca & type Single Pane Double Pane
a. Clear glass, default U-factor 0.0 fi 196.7 /2 13. Heating systems
b. Default tint 0.0 fit 00fi2 __ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 36.0 kBiwhr
¢. Labeled U or SHGC 002 0.0 f2 HSPF: 6.80
8. Floor types o b. N/A
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=0.0,220.0(p)ft
b. N/A o c. N/A
c. N/A
9. Wall types o 14. Hot water systems
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=19.0.1554.0f%* a. LP Gas Cap: 50.0 gallons
b. Frame, Wood. Exterior R=19.0,208.0 fi* EF: 0.60
c. Frame, Wood, Adjacent R=13.0,3200f* _ b. N/A
d. N/A o
e. N/A ¢. Conservation credits
10. Ceiling types o (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
a. Under Attic R=30.0. 19570 f* DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
b. N/A o 15. HVAC credits
c. N/A (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
11. Ducts o HF-Whole house fan.
a. Sup: Con. Ret: Con. AH: Interior Sup.R=6.0,700ft __ PT-Programmable Thermostat,

b. N/A

MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
MZ-H-Multizone heating)

Glass/Floor Area: 0.10

Total as-built points: 21622
Total base points: 28275

PASS

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered
by this calculation are in compliance with the Florida

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.

Energy Code.
PREPARED BY: William H. Freeman
DATE: 2/ulod

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in
compliance with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:

Florida Statutes.
BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for ¥
compliance with Section 553.908

DATE:

DATE:

EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCPB v3.30)




FORM 600A-2001

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: 157 NW Pompano Court, Lake City, FL, 32055- PERMIT #:
[ BASE | AS-BUILT
GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BSPM = Points Overhang
Floor Area Type/SC Omt Len Hgt Area X SPM X SOF = Points
.18 1899.0 20.04 6850.1 Double, Clear E 38 67 1200 4206 069  3461.4
Double, Clear S 38 67 300 3587 0.63 676.6
Double, Clear W 38 35 53 3852 0.51 105.4
Double, Clear W 38 67 53 3852 0.69 1420
Double, Clear W 38 67 60 3852 0.69 159.8
Double, Clear N 38 67 300 1920 0.81 466.1
As-Buiit Total: 196.7 5011.3
WALL TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points
Adjacent 3200 0.70 2240 | Frame, Wood, Exterior 180 15540 0.80 1398.6
Exterior 1762.0 1.70 2995.4 | Frame, Wood, Exterior 190 2080 0.80 187.2
Frame, Wood, Adjacent 130 3200 0.60 192.0
Base Total: 2082.0 32194 | As-Built Total: 2082.0 17778
DOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type Area X SPM = Points
Adjacent 40.0 2.40 96.0 | Exterior Insulated 200 410 82.0
Exterior 140.0 6.10 854.0 || Exterior Insulated 120.0 4.10 492.0
Adjacent Insulated 400 1.60 64.0
Base Total: 180.0 950.0 | As-Built Total: 180.0 838.0
CEILING TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X SPMXSCM= Points
Under Attic 1899.0 1.73 32853 § Under Attic 300 19570 1.73X1.00 33858
Base Total: 1899.0 32863 | As-Built Total: 1957.0 3385.6
FLOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points
Slab 220.0(p) 37.0 -8140.0 | Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation 00 220.0(p -41.20 -8064.0
Raised 0.0 0.00 0.0
Base Total: 8140.0 | As-Built Total: 220.0 -9064.0
INFILTRATION Area X BSPM = Points Area X SPM = Points
1899.0 10.21 19388.8 1899.0 10.21 19388.8

EnergyGauge® DCA Form 600A-2001

EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2001 FLRCPB v3.30




FORM 600A-2001

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details
ADDRESS: 157 NW Pompano Court, Lake City, FL, 32055- PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT I
Summer Base Points: 25553.5 | Summer As-Built Points: 21137.5
Total Summer X System = Cooling Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Cooling
Points Multiplier Points | Component Ratio Multiplier  Multiplier  Multiplier Points
(DM x DSM x AHU)
D 211375 1.000 (1.000;1—.1:1;;0..9_1) 0.341 4000 75300
25553.5 0.4266 10901.1 21137.5 1.00 1.044 0.341 1.000 7530.0

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2001 EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2001 FLRCPB v3.30



FORM 600A-2001

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: 157 NW Pompano Court, Lake City, FL, 32055- PERMIT #:
[ BASE | AS-BUILT |
GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BWPM = Points Overhang
Floor Area Type/SC Omt Len Hgt Area X WPM X WOF = Point;
.18 1899.0 12.74 43548 Double, Clear E 38 67 120 1879 114 25785
Double, Clear S 38 67 300 1330 1.80 718.0
Doubte, Clear W 38 35 53 2073 117 1298
Double, Clear W 38 67 53 2073 1.10 1213
Double, Clear W 38 67 60 2073 1.10 136.6
Double, Clear N 38 67 300 2458 1.01 745.3
As-Built Total: 196.7 4429.6
WALL TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points
Adjacent 3200 3.60 11520 | Frame, Wood, Exterior 190 15540 220 34188
Exterior 1762.0 3.70 6519.4 { Frame, Wood, Exterior 19.0 2080 220 457.6
Frame, Wood, Adjacent 130 3200 3.30 1056.0
Base Total: 2082.0 76714 | As-Built Total: 2082.0 4932.4
DOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points | Type Area X WPM = Points
Adjacent 40.0 11.50 460.0 J§ Exterior insulated 200 8.40 168.0
Exterior 140.0 12.30 1722.0 | Exterior Insulated 120.0 8.40 1008.0
Adjacent Insulated 400 8.00 3200
Base Total: 180.0 2182.0 | As-Built Total: 180.0 1496.0
CEILING TYPESArea X BWPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X WPM XWCM = Points
Under Attic 1899.0 205 38929 | Under Attic 300 19570 205X1.00 4011.8
Base Total: 1899.0 38929 | As-Built Total: 1957.0 4011.8
FLOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points
Slab 220.0(p) 89 1958.0 | Stab-On-Grade Edge Insulation 00 220.0(p 18.80 41360
Raised 0.0 0.00 0.0
Base Total: 1958.0 | As-Built Total: 220.0 4136.0
INFILTRATION Area X BWPM = Points Area X WPM = Points
1899.0 -0.59 -1120.4 1899.0 0.59 -1120.4

EnergyGauge® DCA Form 600A-2001

EnergyGauge®/FIaRES2001 FLRCPB v3.30



FORM 600A-2001

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details
ADDRESS: 157 NW Pompano Court, Lake City, FL, 32055- PERMIT #;

BASE AS-BUILT
—
Winter Base Points: 18938.7 | Winter As-Built Points: 17885.4
Total Winter X System = Heating Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Heating
Points Multtiplier Points § Component Ratio Multiplier  Multiplier  Muitiplier Points

(DM x DSM x AHU)
17885.4 1.000 (1.000x1.169x0.93) 0.501 1.000 9750.8
18938.7 0.6274 11882.2 17885.4 1.00 1.087 0.501 1.000 9750.8

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2001

EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2001 FLRCPB v3.30



FORM 600A-2001

WATER HEATING & CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: 157 NW Pompano Court, Lake City, FL, 32055- PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT
WATER HEATING
Numberof X  Multiplier = Total Tank EF Numberof X Tank X Multiplier X Credit = Total
Bedrooms Volume Bedrooms Ratio Multiplier
3 2746.00 8238.0 50.0 0.60 3 1.00 2170.80 1.00 6512.4
As-Built Total: 6512.4
BASE AS-BUILT

Cooling + Heating + HotWater = Total Cooling + Heating + HotWater = Total

Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points
10901 11882 8238 31021 7530 9751 6512 23793

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2001

EnergyGauge®/FlaRES2001 FLRCPB v3.30




FORM 600A-2001

Code Compliance Checklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: 157 NW Pompano Court, Lake City, FL, 32055- PERMIT #:

6A-21 INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE CHECK
Exterior Windows & Doors 606.1.ABC.1.1 Maximum:.3 cfim/sq.ft. window area; .5 cfm/sq.ft. door area.

Exterior & Adjacent Walls 606.1.ABC.1.2.1 Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors & frames, surrounding wall;
foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints between exterior wall panels at comers; utility
penetrations; between wall paneis & top/bottom plates; between walls and floor.
EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is installed that extends
from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the top plate.

Floors 606.1.ABC.1.2.2 | Penetrations/openings >1/8" sealed unless backed by truss or joint members.
EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration barrier is installed that is sealed
to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.

Ceilings 606.1.ABC.1.2.3 | Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane of top floor; around shafts, chases,
soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to continuous air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate;
attic access. EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier is
installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and seams.

Recessed Lighting Fixtures | 606.1.ABC.1.24 | Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC rated, installed inside a
sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from insulation; or Type IC rated with < 2.0 cfm from
conditioned space, tested.

Multi-story Houses 606.1.ABC.1.25 | Air barrier on perimeter of fioor cavity between floors.

Additional Infittration regts 606.1.ABC.1.3 Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space heaters comply with NFPA,
have combustion air.

6A-22 OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASlﬁS (must be met or exceedetu)y all residences.)

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS CHECK
Water Heaters 612.1 Comply with efficiency requirements in Table 6-12. Switch or clearly marked circuit
breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be provided. External or built-in heat trap required.
Swimming Pools & Spas 6121 Spas & heated pools must have covers (except sofar heated). Non-commercial pools
must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool heaters must have a minimum thermal
efficiency of 78%.
Shower heads 6121 Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 galions per minute at 80 PSIG.
Air Distribution Systems 610.1 All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers shall be mechanically

attached, sealed, insulated, and installed in accordance with the criteria of Section 610.
Dugcts in unconditioned attics: R-6 min. insulation.

HVAC Controls 607.1 Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for each system.

Insulation 604.1, 602.1 Ceilings-Min. R-18. Common walls-Frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both sides.
Common ceiling & floors R-11.

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2001 EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2001 FLRCPB v3.30



ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

|
ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE SCORE* = 86.1
The higher the score, the more efficient the home.

|
John and Debbie Michele, 157 NW Pompano Court, Lake City, FL, 32055-

1. New construction or existing New 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family a. Central Unit Cap: 36.0 kBtw/hr
3. Number of units, if multi-family SEER:10.00
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 b. N/A -
5. Isthis a worst case? Yes o
6. Conditioned floor area (ft*) 1899 fi* c. N/A o
7. Glass area & type Single Pane  Double Pane __ -
a. Clear - single pane 0.0 f° 19672 13. Heating systems
b. Clear - double pane 0.0 fi 00fiz a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 36.0 kBtwhr
c. Tint/other SHGC - single pane 0.0 fit 00fiz HSPF:6.80
d. Tint/other SHGC - double pane b. N/A
8.  Floor types
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=0.0, 220.0(p) ft c. NA
b. N/A
c. N/A 14. Hot water systems
9. Wall types ) a. LP Gas Cap: 50.0 gallons
a. Frame, Wood. Exterior R=19.0, 1554 0 fiz EF:0.60
b. Frame, Wood. Exterior R=19.0, 208.0 fi b. N/A
c. Frame, Wood. Adjacent R=13.0,3200f*
d. N/A = ¢. Conservation credits
e. N/A (HR-Heat recovery. Solar
10. Ceiling types - DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic R=30.0. 19570 f* 15. HVAC credits
b. N/A o (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts = PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Con. Ret: Con. AH: Interior Sup. R=60,70.0 8 MZ-C-Multizone cooling.
b. N/A MZ-H-Multizone heating)

I certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code For Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed
based on installed Code compliant features.

Builder Signature: Date:

Address of New Home: City/FL Zip:

*NOTE: The home's estimated energy performance score is only available through the FLA/RES computer program.

This is not a Building Energy Rating. If your score is 80 or greater (or 86 for a US EPA/DOE EnergyStdr' designation),
Yyour home may qualify for energy efficiency mortgage (EEM) incentives if vou obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating.
Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at 321/638-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at www.fsec.ucf-edu for

information and a list of certified Raters. For information about Florida's Energy Efficiency Code For Building Construction,

contact the Department of Community Affairs at 850/487-1824.
EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCPB v3.30)
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COLUMBIA COUNTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING

263 NW Lake City Ave. * P. O. Box 2949 * Lake City. FL 32056-2949
PHONE: (386) 752-8787 * FAX: (386) 758-1365 * Email: ron_croft@columbiacountyfla.com

Addressing Maintenance

To maintain the Countywide addressing Policy you must make application for a 9-1-1
Address at the time you apply for a building permit. The established standards for
assigning and posting numbers to all principal buildings, dwellings, businesses and
industries are contained in Columbia County Ordinance 2001-9. The addressing system is
to enable Emergency Service Agencies to locate you in an emergency, and to assist the
United States Postal Service and the public in the timely and efficient provision of
services to residents and businesses of Columbia County.

DATE ISSUED:_12-12-03

ENHANCED 9-1-1 ADDRESS:

15T Nw Pompanoe CT (L“}czgs‘,?'&>

Addressed Location 911 Phone Number: N1

OCCUPANT NAME:_ 3600 + Dehrr Michel

OCCUPANT CURRENT MAILING ADDRESS: %293 sSw 0Ouax Hammock CT.
SYvark . Fu, 34447

PROPERTY APPRAISER MAP SHEET NUMBER: 2

PROPERTY APPRAISER PARCEL NUMBER:_04-35-1G - 01015 - 135

Other Contact Phone Number (If any):

Building Permit Number (If known):

Remarks: Lot 35  Roling Oaks S/b.

Address Issued By: A@.«H

olumbia County 9-1-1 Addressing Department




DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

FOR OWNER/BUILDER WHEN ACTING AS THEIR OWN CONTRACTOR AND
CLAIMING EXEMPTION OF CONTRACTOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA STATUTES, ss. 489.103(7).

State law requires construction to be done by licensed contractors. You have applied for a
permit under an exemption to that law. The exemption allows you, as the owner of your
property, to act as your own contractor with certain restrictions even though you do not have a
license. You must provide direct, onsite supervision of the construction yourself. You may buils
or improve a one-family or two-family residence or a farm outbuilding. You may also build or
improve a commercial building, provided your costs do not exceed $25,000. The building or
residence must be for your own use or occupancy. It may not be built or substantially improve:
for sale or lease. If you sell or lease a building you have built or substantially improved yoursel
within 1 year after the construction is complete, the law will presume that you built or
substantially improved it for sale or lease, which is a violation of this exemption. You may not
hire an unlicensed person to act as your contractor or to supervise people working on your
building. It is your responsibility to make sure that people employed by you have licenses
required by state law and by county or municipal licensing ordinances. You may not delegate t
responsibility for supervising work to a licensed contractor who is not licensed to perform the
work being done. Any person working on your building who is not licensed must work under
your direct supervision and must be employed by you, which means that you must deduct
F.1I.C.A. and withholding tax and provide workers' compensation for that employee, all as
prescribed by law. Your construction must comply with all applicable laws, ordinances, buildi
codes, and zoning regulations.

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
(vJ Single Family Dwelling ( ) Two-Family Residence
( ) Farm Outbuilding ( ) Other

NEW CONSTRUCTION OR IMPROVEMENT
( vJ'New Construction ( ) Addition, Alteration, Modification or other Improvement

I ,__-'0/1 + /W/d g/ , have been advised of the above disclosure statement for
exemption from contractor licensing as an owner/builder. I agree to comply with all
requirgments provided for in Florida Statutes ss.489.103(7) allowing this exception for the

const Wiﬁed by Columbia County Building Permit Number
2/2/04

7 4 Sﬂgnature "Date’
FOR BUILDING USE ONLY
I hereby certify that the above listed owner/builder ified of the disclosure statemei
in Florida Statutes ss 489.103(7). ). :
Date Z2-/40«%  Building Official/Representati . XA ) N
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= . lar A2:29FM P2
FROM :T.H Zierke Constriction FAx NGO, 386-755-2222 Mar., @5 28a4 G

Permit'No, Tax Parcel No.

‘_*
COLUMBIA COUNTY NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT
Ing1:2004003422 Date:02/16/2004 Time:1%:21

STATE OF FLORIDA ZZZLDC,P. DAL Cason,Columbia County B:1007 P 613

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvement wil be made to certain
real property, and in accordance with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following infor.
mation is provideq iy this Notice of Commencement.

1, Descrintion of property: (legal deacription of the property, and street address if
available,)
07 35 10 02047 /35 (/3500 pots b

- QRE &67F g0 787 3725

2.  Generaj description of improvement:

bl KESIDENCE

3. Owner Information:

A.  Nsme and address:
Tohat £y DebR a ek el
.57 mﬁm&% {ple /)7  FO55
B. Interestin property:

— L NERLS

C.  Name and sddress of feg simple titieholder (if other than owner):

4, Contraetor; (hame and address)

. SBUME. R8E  Afoss.

S, Surety
A.  Name and address; \

A
B. A \\ \WWL
- Amount of bond:
N\
N

6. Lender: (hame and address)

other documents may be served as provided by Section 718.1 (8) 7., Florida Statytes;
{name angd address)

B e PO

7 Persons within the State of Florida designated byw;mn whom noticey or




FRCM :T.H. Zierke Constructicn FAax MO, :3B0-755-2220 Mar., B85 z@94 @2:29FM Pl

3. 1In addition to himself, owner designates A./ op &
f

the i 0 '
e Lienor's Notice as provided in Section 713.13 (1) (a) 7., Florida Smmt:'recewe " copy of

9. Expiration dat
. e of notice of commencement (th
date of recording uniess s different date is specmed)( ‘ em‘/?j‘z)"ﬁd?&l year from the

\(Sjimf of Owndy)
_SWO

p ; 'RN TO and subscribed before me this QI{_‘Q’ day of P{"QVU CLA/L_/}

| Sy ity

& AMY P BAKe
g Q& Notars gy A8 O?Fw Notary Puplic

My comm
(NOTARIAL ~5’E§"6°§a§3§g°“ 008

SEA
L) My Commission Expires: 9 /LHU

Inst: 2004003422 Date:02/16/2004 Time:15: 21
DC,P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County B: 1007 P:616




Rolling Oaks Owners Assoc., Inc.
P. O. Box 3637
Lake City, FL. 32056

Columbia County Building & Zoning Department
Att: John Kerce T\'

P. O. Drawer 1529 '
Lake City, FL 32056

B

TELEESYITES lll”IIII!”]HH'I'H”I!IH”lll‘lll'l”ll!HI'I”I’I””H



Rolling Oaks Owners, Assoc., Inc.
P. 0. Box 3637
Lake City, FL 32056
USA

February 20, 2004

To Whom it may concern,

The Rolling Oaks Owners Assoc., Inc has reviewed the plans for the home of
John and Debra Michel - at 157 NW Pompano Ct. Lake City, FL 32055. The plans
meet the all the requirements under the by-lawsof the association.

Ernest Bennett, President

L),y YT
Shirley Yates, Secretary



Freeman )
Design Group in: [T

Engineers Contractors Designers

3/2/2004

Columbia County Building Department

To whom it may concern,

RE: John and Debbie Michele Residence

I have reviewed the conditions for the property located on Lot 35, Rolling Oaks
Subdivision. Part of the property is located in a flood zone (Zone A). The required
floor elevation shall be set 1’ above the 100 year flood elevation. Set floor
elevation based on benchmark to be at elevation 126.10’. The 160 year flood

elevation is established at 125.10. If you have any questions, please call me at
(386) 758-4209.

Sincerely,

Sl /A

William Freeman, P.E.

409 East Duval St., Suite 3 ~ Lake City, Florida 32055 ~ (386) 758-4209
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APPROXIMATE SCALE IN FEET

Nooc o MOOO
| = N S . J

/

T:Sz»_. FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM

FIRM

FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP

a3
|
|
|

COLUMBIA
COUNTY,

FLORIDA
(UNINCORPORATED AREAS)

PANEL 125 OF 290

PANEL LOCATION

]

g
AV
=
COMMUNITY-PANEL NUMBER
120070 0125 B

EFFECTIVE DATE:
JANUARY 6, 1988

Federal Emergency Management Agency

.3 www fema.gov/mititsd.

This is an official copy of a portion of the above referenced flood map. It was axtracted
using F-MIT Version 1.0. This map does not reftect changes or amendments which
may have been made subsequent to the date on the title block. Futher information
about National Flood Insurance Program flood hazard maps is available at

Print Date 3/t/2004 (printed at scale and typs A)
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P2/23/0605 B8 54

TEOLEAT MORRELLS IMNG
13857526007

PacE B84

FLORIDA
pEST |
CONTROL

& CHEMICAL 6.

Control & Chemical Co, Provided treatment
control and prevention of Subterranean termhtes.

& copy of your Termite Protection Policy.
Address: 575/ SE &7,4 A
Phone:  zo, . 52~ /703
Renewal Date- F-28. D7

During the construction of yoyr home Fiorida Pest

Continuegd protection requireg that annyg| Inspections be
Mmade. Pleage contact us at the number below to receive

for the

10M - 5204 ©_[

2159

W
“"J:l” L/%LAf\ ”“Yﬁ\[\\{_ci/, L
‘\) )



p2/29/

2085

03: 54 13837526507

el SNE

MORRELLS INC PAGE B3

Notice of Treatment ,
Floritgle, F2ud il

i u-:';{? S ."?ﬁ‘?o‘.“'

Applicator Name
Address

R .. zs. )
LA VLR ¢ Ay
7

City

Phone_7<2 - / 77,7

Site Locaﬁon

Lot # Block#___ Subdmaon (wu:mt /; L Permit#
, P &~
Address _ /57 /V,,o mpyi‘,n wp o

AREAS TREA'I]'ED

Retroat

Date Time Gal. Init. Area Treated Date

MainBodv

Time

LPatio/s #

Stoon/s #
LPorch/s #

— ——

_l.s-_fv_%llaed
lad 4: j)

Name of Chemical }pplled _J_;iiiM;

Remarks____ = 4. tou Flrzceides

o LA MY

%

¢

Applicator - White Permit File - Canary Permit Holder -Pink




83/29/2085 9e:5¢ 13857526E07 MORRELLS INC PAGE B2

S, -
DN

Service Policy Structural Analysis Report RN
LORIDA 2
AL e SO
-1 ; - i,
Owner’s Name —JO/\'U M/C..'A c‘_’./ Date = g <5
Structure Address __ /2 7/ A/t ﬂmfpn—mo cr City, A County.
Phone; Home () Work () Cell ..}
E-mail Inspected by »-m—;/
Type Foundation: X Supported/Floating —) Monolithic 0 Crawl Space ' Basement
Type Construction: C Solid Pour Concrete T Block (O Brick X Wood Frame
_ 0 Styrofoam/Wood Panels 0 Metal i_] Other
Exterior Finish: [ Vinyl/Aluminum i Stueco [ EEFIS C Brick
1 Rock/Flagstone O Log [ Wood — Veneer
X Hardi-Plank J Other
[T Decorative Ext. Wall () Chimney ] Planters I Addition
X Wood Porch/Steps A Wood Deck I Other
jon Taken

[} Removed stucco lip/slag
[ Installed inspection panel(s)
L1 Attached wood deck discussed with customer. Addendurm required: D Yes O No

"1 Explained the need for drilling but custorner will not allow djlling to be dpne. X
X] Trenched and treated area(s) dcscﬁbed:—&_@ém__?w / 4% EQ";' -%'2__;9&)__" & N

I Drilled and treated area(s) described:

0 Other

[ Discussed with customer treatment and/or alerations/repsirs needed to continue with service policy.

Customer. Responsibilities:

0 Redirect/Redesign sprinklers so they do not wet the structure 7 Redirect/Redesign gutters
[J Remove wood debris/stored lumber from crawl area 1 Install Gutters

"J Add veatilation to craw! area (2 Redirect A/C drip line

[ Repair/Raise duct work 1 Repair reof leak(s)

[V Provide access to crawi area (0 Excavate crawl arca

© Cut off stucco/siding above soil level _ Repair wood tot

O Repair plumbing leak(s) in area(s) described:

- :
£] Remove woad in contact with soil in area(s) described: —MW—

[ Correct excessive moisture in area(s) described;

O Other

C Xf this box is checked, the customer responsibilities indicated above must be completed within 90 days or
the termite contract associated with this structure will be cancelled.

7 -84 firllses - A e
m;wrﬁi“mnr%,\ggmlgjgnmurc &,C, “ —@%

Repres=ntative Signature

S e Ppes St

Representanve fPrint Name) Datc

Owner/Autaorized Agent (Priny Name) Date

WHITE: FILE « YELLOW CLSTOMER W lansast. ram R



—olumbia Coun-'ty Building Department Development Permit

Flood Development Permit F 023- F02303027
DATE  03/05/2004 BUILDING PERMIT NUMBER 000021598

APPLICANT JOHN MICHEL PHONE 754-4696

ADDRESS 157 NW POMPANO COURT LAKE CITY FL 32055

OWNER  JOHN & DEBRA MICHEL PHONE  754-4696

ADDRESS 157 ~ NW POMPANO COURT LAKE CITY FL 32055
CONTRACTOR OWNER BUILDER PHONE

ADDRESS FL

SUBDIVISION  ROLLING OAKS Lot 35  Block Unit Phase
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT SFD,UTILITY PARCEL ID NO. 09-3S-16-02049-135
FLOOD ZONE AE BY BK  1-6-88 FIRM COMMUNITY #. 120070 - PANEL #. /&5_ B
FIRM 100 YEAR ELEVATION /25" /0 PLAN INCLUDED YES or D
REQUIRED LOWEST HABITABLE FLOOR ELEVATION /2l ./ 0

IN THE REGULATORY FLOODWAY YES or é@) RIVER

SURVEYOR / ENGINEER NAME W/l avn Lt o @ LICENSE NUMBER

| ONE FOOT RISE CERTIFICATION INCLUDED

/Il A ZERO RISE CERTIFICATION INCLUDED

~1/71 SRWMD PERMIT NUMBER
(INCLUDING THE ONE FOOT RISE CERTIFICATION)

DATE THE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION CERTIFICATE WAS PROVIDED

INSPECTED DATE 3 -22-0Y BY B//(H

COMMENTS _ Pased on Lopter, Elcvitbe s ok Mé,ﬁv'b foe el

135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21
Lake City, Florida 32055

Phone: 386-758-1008

Fax: 386-758-2160

PERMIT EXPIRES ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE
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AMPAS  22.144 200 SHEETS

N

M€ 3/1/04
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FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY O.M.B. No. 3067-0077
NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM Expires December 31, 2005
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE o755
Important: Read the instructions on pages 1-7. /3 J;
SECTION A - PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION Forinsurance Company Use:
BUILDING OWNER'S NAME Policy Number
Debra and John Michel
BUILDING STREET ADDRESS (Including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bidg. No.) OR P.O. ROUTE AND BOX NO. Company NAIC Number
157 NW Pompano Court
CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Lake City FL 32055
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)
Lot 35 Rolling Oaks
BUILDING USE (e.g., Residential, Non-residential, Addition, Accessory, etc. Use a Comments area, if necessary.)
Residential
LATITUDEA.ONGITUDE (OPTIONAL) HORIZONTAL DATUM: SOURCE: [] GPS (Type):
( #HE -HHE -1 IHE or HEIHHEHE) [CONAD 1927 [ NAD 1983 O USGS Quad Map [ Other:
SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION
B1. NFIP COMMUNITY NAME & COMMUNITY NUMBER B2. COUNTY NAME B3.STATE
120070 Columbia FL
B4. MAP AND PANEL B7. FIRMPANEL B9. BASE FLOOD ELEVATION(S)
NUMBER B5. SUFFIX B6. FIRM INDEX DATE EFFECTIVEREVISED DATE B8. FLOOD ZONE(S) (Zone AO, use depth of flooding)
0125 B 6Jan 1988 A 1251
B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in B9.
{1 FIS Profile CJFRM ] Community Determined X Other (Describe): Engineered on plat
B14. Indicate the elevation datum used for the BFE in 89: [X] NGVD 1929 [CINAVD 1988  [] Other (Describe):

B12. s the buikling located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protecied Area (OPA)? [JYes DXINo Designation Date
SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)

C1. Building elevations are based on; [_] Construction Drawings* [X] Buikding Under Construction* [[] Finished Construction
*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

C2. Building Diagram Number 1 (Select the building diagram most similar to the building for which this certificate is being completed - see pages 6 and 7. If no diagram
accurately represents the building, provide a sketch or photograph.)

C3. Elevations — Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO
Complete lterns C3.-a-i below according to the building diagram specified in item C2. State the datum used. If the datum is different from the datum used for the BFE in
Section B, convert the daium to that used for the BFE. Show field measurements and datum conversion calculation. Use the space provided or the Comments area of
Section D or Section G, as appropriate, to document the datum conversion.
Datum____ ConversionComments

Blevation reference mark used____Does the elevation reference mark used appearonthe FIRM? [] Yes DI No
Q a) Top of bottorn floor (including basement or enclosure) 133. 69ft(m) E
O b) Top of next higher floor 133.69(m) @
O ¢) Bottom of lowest horizontal structural member (V zones only) . fm) 28
O d) Attached gerage (top o sizb) I ) g9
Q &) Lowest elevation of machinery andior equipment ';.;-
sesvicing the building (Describe in a Comments area) . fm) £8
01 1) Lowest ajacent (fished) grade (LAG) 130, 51m) 22
0 g) Highest adfacent (irished) grade (HAG) 132 0ft(m) g
O h) No. of pemanent openings (food vents) witiin 1 . above agiacent grade.___ g

0 ) Total areaof all permanent openings (food vents)in C3h_____sq.In. (sg. am)
SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation information.
1 certify that the information in Sections A, B, and C on this certificate represents my best efforts fo interpret the data available.
| understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.

CERTIFIER'S NAME L. Scott Brit LICENSE NUMBER PLS #6757
TITLESuveyor COMPANY NAME Bt Surveying
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
830 W, Duval St Lake City A 32055
SIGNATURE - DATE TELEPHONE

0317104 3867507163

FEMA Form 87—31, January 2003 See reverse side for continuation. Replaces all previous editions



IMPORTANT:. In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. For Instrance Company Use:
BUILDING STREET ADDRESS (including Apt,, Uni, Suiie, and/or Bidg. No.) OR P.O. ROUTE AND BOXNO. Policy Number

cy STATE ZiP CODE Company NAIC Number

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION (CONTINUED)
Copy both sides of this Elevation Certificate for (1) community official, (2) insurance agenticompany, and (3) building owner.

COMMENTS
There s afooter only at this location at this time.

Q Check here if attachments
SECTION E - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED) FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (MITHOUT BFE)

For Zone AQ and Zone A (without BFE), complete tems E1 through E4. If the Elevation Certificate is intended for use as supporting information for a LOMA or LOMRF,

Section C must be completed.

E1.BuikingD‘agramNumber__(Selectthebuﬂdingdaganmst&nﬂabﬂwmidngfuvmidmismsbangmplded—seepagwsm7. If no diagram accurately
represents the buikding, provide a skeich or photograph.)

E2. The top of the bottom floor (including basement or enclosure) of the building is __fm)_incm) [J above or [] below (check one) the highest adiacent grade. (Use
natural grade, if available).

E3. For Building Diagrams 6-8 with openings (see page 7), the next higher floor or elevated floor (elevation b) of the building is __f{m) _in{cm) above the highest adiacent
grade. Complete items C3.h and C3.i on front of form.

E4. The top of the platform of machinery andor equipment servicing the buildingis __ f(m) __in.(cm) (] above or [] betow (check one) the highest adjacent grade. (Use
natural grade, if available).

E5. For Zone AO only: Ifmﬂooddeﬂhnumberisava’ldale,bﬂebpdﬂebdkmﬂoadevdedhamudam%ﬂemmnﬁysmnnmagmmmm?
[JYes [JNo [ Unknown. The local official must certify this information in Seclion G.

SECTION F - PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION
ThepmpenyownerorwmefsaumaizedreprwtdivewfnmnﬂeteaSewonsA,B,C(Itemsca.handcs.imly),aﬂEfaZaweA(wiﬁMaFEMA—iswedoroormmmity—
issued BFE) or Zone AO must sign here. The staferments in Sections A, B, C, and E are correct fo the best of my knowledge.

PROPERTY OWNER'S OR OWNER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S NAME

ADDRESS cIty STATE ZIPCODE
SIGNATURE DATE TELEPHONE
COMMENTS

[] Check here if attachments

SECTION G - COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)

The local official who is authorized by law or ordinance fo administer the community’s floodplain management ordinance can complete Sections A, B, C(or E), and G of this Elevation
Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below.
G1.DTheinfonnaﬁmMSecﬁmaashkmﬁunoﬂwanmtabnmahasbwngdmdmbomdbyaﬁcamdwweymengineer,orarmmectwhoisauthorizedbystae

o local law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the elevafion data in the Comments area below.)
G2 I:]AoormnunﬂyoﬂidaloompletedSecﬁonEforauﬂdngbwedmZmeA(MMaFEMA-iswedammnﬁy&uedBFE)uZaeAO.
G3. ] The foliowing information (ftems G4-G9) is provided for community floodplain management purposes.
G4.PERMIT NUMBER G5. DATE PERMIT ISSUED G6. DATE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE/OCCUPANCY ISSUED

G7. This permit has been issuedfor. [[] New Construction ] Substantial Improvement

G8. Elevation of as-built lowest floor (including basement) of the building is: _._fm) Dalum:_
(9. BFE or (in Zone AO) depth of flooding at the building site is: . fm) Datum: ____
LOCAL OFFICIAL'S NAME TIMLE
COMMUNITY NAME TELEPHONE
SIGNATURE DATE
COMMENTS
[] Check here if attachments

FEMA Form 81-31, January 2003 Replaces all previous editions



BUILDING DIAGRAMS

The ﬁ‘allowing eight diagrams illustrate various types of buildings. Compare the features of the building being
certified with the features shown in the diagrams and select the diagram most applicable. Enter the diagram

number in Item C2 and the clevations in Items C3a-C3g.

In A zones, the floor elevation is taken at the top finished surface of the floor indicated; in V zones, the floor
clevation is taken at the bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (see drawing in instructions for

Section C).

(oﬂverﬂuansplit-level)andlugh—rmbﬂdings,e«&m
detached or row type (e.g., towmhouses); with or
without attached garage.

Ww-mmm&d«mmm
(9cade) onatleastone side. = -

S S Y ST

= b
= -g’%\%‘m’m%’i‘;ﬁ: = S

S TS
e S )

20

S R A e T AT Ay
LS e L e kA T D e L ]

DisGnguishing Feature — The botiom fioor (asement of underground
garage) ks below ground level (grade) on all sides.” Bulldings constucted
sbove crawl spaces that are below grade on alt sides should also use this
diagram.*

ARG SR o
SR <
SRR

ST
Cvg e S R X i At
A s - L R s A R

(determined by existing grade)

detached or row type (e.g., townhouses); with or
withqut attached garage.

DIAGRAM 4
All splitdevel buildings (other than stab-on-grade),
either detached or row type (e.g., townhouses); with or
without attached garage.

Distoguishing Feature — The bottom foor (exduding garage) & ot of
above ground level (grade) on at least one side =

N

obs _--.q...,'n-\
TREESEESR
S ."‘:é"-_::??x- 3
TS 2R RTINS A T T e
ORI N SN S
=2 R L L e S e n e e
S AN D R A NSRS M TR A

L AT T I R 2 A ey

(de'emhedbym;de).~

DisSaguishing Feature — The botiom Roor (basement of undesground
garage) is below ground level {grade) on all sides. Bulldings construcied
above cra spaces fhat are below grade oa all sides should atso use this
dagram. *

a
HIGHER
FLOORS
GRADE NEXT HIGHER
POTTOM RLOOKR FLOOR

} <
FToon S b

AT AT o Sy
s sl s e s e

(detemwvedbyeﬁmwe)

* Aﬂoonhatisbclowmundkvd(padc)onallsidaisoonidaedabasamcmifthcﬂoorisuscdfoclivhgpurposcs,orasanomwr

garage, workshop, ctc.

Instructions — Page 6




FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMEN I AGENCY O.M.B. No. 3067-0077

O\Zb NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM Expires December 31, 2005
’l/\() ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
Important: Read the instructions on pages 1 - 7.
SECTION A - PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION For Insurance Company Use:
BUILDING OWNER'S NAME Policy Number
Debra and John Michel
BUILDING STREET ADDRESS (Including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bidg. No.) OR P.O. ROUTE AND BOX NO. Company NAIC Number
157 NW Pompano Court
CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Lake City FL o 32055

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)
) Lot 35 Rolling Oaks -
"BUILDING USE (e.g., Residential, Non-residential, Addition, Accessory, etc. Use a Comments area, if necessary.)

Residential
LATITUDE/LLONGITUDE (OPTIONAL)  HORIZONTAL DATUM: SOURCE: [] GPS (Type):
(- - Or #iHEHEE) [INAD 1927 [ NAD 1983 [0 USGS Quad Map 1 Other
SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION
B1. NFIP COMMUNITY NAME & COMMUNITY NUMBER B2. COUNTY NAME B3, STATE
120070 Columbia FL
B4. MAP AND PANEL B7. FIRMPANEL B9. BASE FLOOD ELEVATION(S)
NUMBER B5 SUFFIX B6. FIRM INDEX DATE EFFECTIVE/REVISED DATE B8. FLOOD ZONE(S) (Zone AO, use depth of flooding)
0125 B 6 Jan 1988 A 1251
B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in B9,
{1 FIS Profile CJFIRM (7 Community Determined DX] Other (Describe): Engineered on plat
B11. Indicate the elevation datum used for the BFE in B9: [X] NGVD 1929 [CINAVD 1988 [ Other (Describe):

B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? [JYes [XINo Designation Date

SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)

C1. Building elevations are based on: [_] Construction Drawings* [] Building Under Canstruction* X Finished Construgtion
*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

C2. Building Diagram Number 1 (Select the building diagram most similar to the building for which this certificate is being completed - see pages 6 and 7. If no diagram
accurately represents the building, provide a sketch or photograph.)

C3. Elevations ~ Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO
Complete ltems C3.-aH below according to the building diagram specified in Item C2. State the datum used. If the datum is different from the datum used for the BFE in
Section B, convert the datum to that used for the BFE. Show field measurements and datum conversion calculation. Use the space provided or the Comments area of
Section D or Section G, as appropriate, to document the datum conversion.
Datum___ Conversion/Comments

Elevation reference mark used _____ Does the elevation reference mark used appear on the FIRM? [] Yes [X] No

o a) Top of bottom floor (including basement or enclosure) 134. 28ft(m) El

o b) Top of next higher floor 134.95ft(m) 2

o ¢) Bottom of lowest horizontal structural member (V zones only) . __ft{m) % §

o d) Attached garage (top of slab) 133, 11 ft(m) g2

o &) Lowest elevation of machinery and/or equipment : ;
senvicing the building (Describe in a Comments area) . ftm) £2

o f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade (LAG) 130.5ft(m) % 55;

o g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade (HAG) 132. Oft(m) g

o h) No. of permanent openings (flood vents) within 1 ft. above adjacentgrade S

0 i) Total area of all permanent openings (flood vents)in C3.h sq. in. (sq. cm}
SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation information.
| certify that the information in Sections A, B, and C on this certificate represents my best efforts to interpref the data available.
| understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.

CERTIFIER'S NAME L. Scott Britt LICENSE NUMBER PLS #5757

TITLESurveyor COMPANY NAME Britt Surveying

ADDRESS ciry STATE ZIPCODE
830 W. Duval St. ot Lake City FL 32055

SIGNATURE DATE TELEPHONE
03/20106 386-752-7163

FEMA Form 81-31, January 2003 See reverse side for continuation. Replaces all previous editions




IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. For Insurance Company Use
BUILDING STREET ADDRESS (Including Apt, Unit, Suite, andior Bidg. No.) OR P.O. ROUTE AND BOX NO. Policy Number
157 NW Pompano Court o ] - _

oy STATE ZiP CODE Company NAIC Number
Lake City FL 32025

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION (CONTINUED)

Copy both sides of this Elevation Certificate for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

COMMENTS

L1723 [] Check here if attachments

SECTION E - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED) FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)

For Zone AO and Zone A (without BFE), complete ftems E1 through E4. I the Elevation Certificate is intended for use as supporting information for a LOMA or LOMR-F,
Section C must be completed.
E1. Building Diagram Number _(Select the building diagram most similar to the building for which this certificate is being completed — see pages 6 and 7. f no diagram accurately
represents the building, provide a sketch or photograph.)
E2. The top of the bottom floor (including basement or enclosure) of the buildingis ~__ ft(m) __in{cm) [J above or [_] below (check one) the highest adjacent grade. (Use
natural grade, if available).
E3. For Building Diagrams 6-8 with openings {see page 7), the next higher floor or elevated floor (elevation b) of the buildingis __ #t(m) __in.(cm} above the highest adjacent
grade. Complete items C3.h and C3.i on front of form.
E4. The top of the platform of machinery and/or equipment servicing the buildingis ~ __ft(m) __incm) [] above or [] below (check one) the highest adjacent grade. (Use
natural grade, if available).
E5. For Zone AO only: f no flood depth number is available, is the top of the bottom floor elevated in accordance with the community's floodplain management ordinance?
[(JYes [1No [ Unknown. The local official must certify this information in Section G,
SECTION F - PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION
The property owner or owner's authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, C (Items C3.h and C3.i only), and E for Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-
issued BFE) or Zone AO must sign here. The statements in Sections A, B, C, and E are comrect fo the best of my knowledge.

PROPERTY OWNER'S OR OWNER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S NAME

ADDRESS CIty STATE ZIP CODE
SIGNATURE DATE TELEPHONE
COMMENTS
[] Check here if attachments

SECTION G - COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)
The local official who is authorized by law or ordinance to administer the community's floodplain management ordinance can complete Sections A, B, C (or E), and G of this Elevation
Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below.
G1. [] The information in Section C was taken from other documentation that has been signed and embossed by a licensed surveyor, engineer, or architect who is authorized by state
or local law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the elevation data in the Comments area below.)
G2. ] A community official completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE) or Zone AO.
G3. [[] The following information (Items G4-G9) is provided for community floodplain management purposes.

G4. PERMIT NUMBER G5. DATE PERMIT ISSUED G6. DATE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE/OCCUPANCY ISSUED

(7. This permit has been issued for: [] New Construction [ Substantial Improvement

G8. Elevation of as-built lowest floor (including basement) of the building is: _.__fm) Datum: _____
(9. BFE or (in Zone AQ) depth of flooding at the building site is: _ . ft(m) Datum: ___
LOCAL OFFICIAL'S NAME TITLE
COMMUNITY NAME TELEPHONE
SIGNATURE DATE
COMMENTS
[] Check here if attachments

FEMA Form 81-31, January 2003 Replaces all previous editions



BUILDING DIAGRAMS

The following eight diagrams illustrate various types of buildings. Compare the features of the building being
certified with the features shown in the diagrams and sclect the diagram most applicable. Eater the diagram
number in Item C2 and the clevations in Items C32-C3g.

In A zones, the floor elevation is taken at the top finished surface of the floor indicated; in V zones, the floor
elevation is taken at the bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (see drawing ia instructions for

Section C).

DIAGRAM 1
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detached or row type (e.g., townhouses); with or

DIAGRAM 2
AN single- and multiple-floor buildings with basement
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without attached garage. townhouses); with or without attached garage.
W‘gm-mmmbu«mmm Distaguishing Feature ~ The bottom floor (hasement o tnderground
forade) on st last one side. = - garage) ks below ground level (grade) on ol sides. Bulldeags constiucied
above craw spaces thal sre below grade on all sides should also use this
deagran.*
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detached or row type (e.g., townhouses); with or

DIAGRAM 4
All splitdevel buildings (other than stab-on-grade),
either detached or row type (e-g., townhouses); with or
without attached garage.
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DisSaguishing Feature — The boliom Rioor (basement of underground
garage) ks below ground level (grade) on all sides. Bulldings conshructed
above crawt spaces ¥t are below grade on 2 sides should also use $is
dagam. *
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DIAGRAM 5 DIAGRAM 6

N|b.j|d;ﬂgselevztedonpiem,pos§,pihs,colmns, All buildings elevated on piers, posts, piles, columns,

or paraliel shear walls. No obstructions below the or pacaliel shear walls with full or partial enclosure |

elevated floor. below the elevated floor.

DisG 5.,-mm-rwamummmmmk Distinguishing Feature — For all zones, the below the elevated i
open mmmmwwamwmmmw« esiclosed, either pacSally oc fully. hAZo«\es,::pdialyotuya&s
'ea@,mweisedsamvglspe«m@b). arca below the elevated foor is with o¢ without openings™ present in the

4 walts of e enclosure. Indvcale Information about < e 3
Picing £ 2botd openings i Seckon C,
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(detem\iuedbyeﬁsﬁ'ggmde) c (d?iemi\edby
Foc V zones only) existing grade)

DIAGRAM 7 DIAGRAM 8
AN buildings elevated on fullstory foundation walts AX buildings elevated on a crawl space with the floor of
with a partialty or fully enclosed area below the the crawl space at or above grade on at least one side.

least one side is at or above grade. The principal use
of this building is located in the elevated floors of the

building-

Mm—wumummmmmk DisGaguishing Feature — Foc afl zones, the area below the fisst fooris
enclosed, either pacally o fully. W A Zoaes, the parSally or fully enclosed enclosed by sofd or parfal perimeter walls. In 3l A zooes, e crawd space
area below the elevaled $00¢ is with or without opesings™ present in the s with or without openings™ present in the walts of the crawl space.

walls of he enclosure. Indicate Inforreaion about openings in Secion C, : Indicale infoanabon about the openings n Séclion C, Bullding Elevation
Buitding Elevabon Informaion (Survey Required). Wnformabon (Survey Required).

o /®

el
R N R N Ty

£ T e
S e e S e S
N S L A

An“opcnhg”(ﬂwdmOisdcﬁnodasayammginawauwauowsfoﬂhcﬁecpmgcofmmtomaﬁcallyinbodxdimcﬁoas
without human intervention %mm,:mﬁmWBMﬁmwmﬁwmanmofnﬁ
less than one square inch for every squacc foot of arca eaclosed. Each opeaing must be on different sides of the caclosed arca. If a building bas
moce than one cnclosed scea, cach arca must have openings on exicrior walls 1 allow floodwater to dircctly cater. The bottom of the opcnings
wast be no higher than onc foot above the grade undemeath the flood veats. Akanaﬁvdy,youmysubmitacuﬁﬁcaﬁonbytmsiﬂﬂd
mfsﬁwdmginmwudﬂwdﬂmcddgnwm%wf«mcmmkquﬁzaﬁmorhwﬂwdfmonadaiorwall& A
window, a door, or a garage door is not considered an opening.
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